

HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No.PW-MDI(Padhar)E-Tender-NIT/2024-25- 20612-18 Dated:- 13/02/25

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),  
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.

Subject: - Publishing of tender notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per Notification Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. PBW(B) A(3)1/2024 dated Shimla-2 the 03.01.2024 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender.

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No.I,  
HP. PWD at Padhar

Copy alongwith copy of Tender Notice is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, JNR Circle, HPPWD, Joginder Nagar.
2. All the Assistant Engineers, Working under this Division.
3. The Drawing Branch of this office.
4. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No.I,  
HP. PWD. at Padhar

**HIMACHAL PRADESH  
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

**\*NOTICE INVITING TENDER\***

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the below noted works from eligible Contractors/firms registered in H.P.P.W.D. in appropriate class as per revised enlistment rules, so as to reach in this office on or before 20.02.2025 up to 12:00 Noon and the same shall be opened on the same day at 12:30 P.M. in the presence of the Contractors or their authorized representatives who may be present. The tender form can be held from this office against cash payment (Non Refundable) on 19.02.2025 upto 12.00 Noon.

The tender shall accompany with Earnest Money which should be in the shape of NSC/Time Deposit/Saving Bank account in the Post Office/bank in H.P. duly pledged in the favour of undersigned.

Conditional tenders, telegraphic and tender without earnest money will not be entertained. The Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar reserves the right to accept or reject the tenders. The tender shall remain valid for 75 days from the date of opening of the tenders. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be local/ Gazetted Holiday the same shall be process on next date.

| Sr. No. | Name of work.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Estimated Cost (in Rs.) | Earnest Money (in Rs.) | Cost of Tender Form (in Rs.) | Time      |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|-----------|
| 1       | Restoration of rain damages on Tikkan to Thaltukhod road in Km 0/00 to 4/500. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. from 1/015.80 to 1/018.70)                                                                                                                                  | 99,865.97               | 2000/-                 | 350/-                        | One month |
| 2       | Restoration of rain damages on Tikkan to Thaltukhod road in Km 0/00 to 4/500. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. from 1/018.70 to 1/021.60)                                                                                                                                  | 99,865.97               | 2000/-                 | 350/-                        | One month |
| 3       | BSP/2024/317, R/O (Repair of) Restoration of damages due to incessant rain cloud burst in the Respect of Boaching Lapas Galu Rulang Road in RD 0/00 to 8/00 Mohal. (SH:- Hiring of earth cutting/ excavating machine for removal of slips/ debris from in Km 0/00 to 8/00) (Job No. 4) | 98,900.00               | 2000/-                 | 350/-                        | One month |
| 4       | BSP/2024/317, R/O (Repair of) Restoration of damages due to incessant rain cloud burst in the Respect of Boaching Lapas Galu Rulang Road in RD 0/00 to 8/00 Mohal. (SH:- Hiring of earth cutting/ excavating machine for removal of slips/ debris from in Km 0/00 to 8/00) (Job No. 3) | 98,900.00               | 2000/-                 | 350/-                        | One month |
| 5       | Construction of Mini Secretariat cum Combined office building at Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- P/F aluminium window, P/F Flash doors, C/O Drain with Grating Job No.1)                                                                                                              | 88,631.54               | 1800/-                 | 350/-                        | One month |
| 6       | Construction of Mini Secretariat cum Combined office building at Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- P/F aluminium window, P/F Flash doors, C/O Drain with Grating Job No.II)                                                                                                             | 88,631.54               | 1800/-                 | 350/-                        | One month |
| 7       | Construction of Mini Secretariat cum Combined, office building at Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- P/F aluminium window, P/F Flash doors, C/O Drain with Grating Job No.III)                                                                                                           | 88,351.94               | 1800/-                 | 350/-                        | One month |

|    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |           |        |       |           |
|----|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------|-------|-----------|
| 8  | Construction of Mini Secretariat cum Combined office building at Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- P/F aluminium window, P/F Flash doors, C/O Drain with Grating Job No.IV)                                                                                                | 88,240.34 | 1800/- | 350/- | One month |
| 9  | Restoration of rain damages on Uhl Valley road in Km 10/00 to 31/00. (SH:- Removal of slips at R.D. from 27/195 to 27/225, 30/090 to 30/110, 30/285 to 30/320 & 30/525 to 30/560)                                                                                         | 90,203.25 | 1800/- | 350/- | One month |
| 10 | Restoration of rain damages on Uhl Valley road in Km 10/00 to 31/00. (SH:- Removal of slips at R.D. from 11/225 to 11/240, 11/405 to 11/420, 15/270 to 15/305, 15/885 to 15/900, 16/345 to 16/355 & 23/090 to 23/120)                                                     | 91,492.95 | 1800/- | 350/- | One month |
| 11 | Restoration of rain damages on Arnehar to Bunga road in Km 0/00 to 9/090. (SH:- Removal of slips at R.D. from 3/235 to 3/255, 3/940 to 3/975, 4/110 to 4/150 & 5/195 to 5/230)                                                                                            | 91,388.26 | 1800/- | 350/- | One month |
| 12 | Restoration of rain damages on Nandal to Arnehar road in Km 0/00 to 11/510. (SH:- Removal of slips at R.D. from 9/360 to 9/395, 9/555 to 9/590, 10/075 to 10/105 & 10/560 to 10/595)                                                                                      | 91,514.76 | 1800/- | 350/- | One month |
| 13 | VKV/2024/1121, R/O (Repair of) ROAD FROM KACHOT DHAR TO KATIYUR Mohal. (SH:- Providing and Laying of 900 mm dia R.C.C. Hume pipe culvert at RDs 0/310, 0/600 & 0/775 in Km 0/0 to 3/00)                                                                                   | 82,626.49 | 1700/- | 350/- | One month |
| 14 | VKV/2024/1121, R/O (Repair of) ROAD FROM KACHOT DHAR TO KATIYUR Mohal. (SH:- Hiring of Hydraulic excavator 0.9 cum capacity for cutting in earth work, Removal of slips, Dressing of berms, Dlearing of Drains and Catch pit etc. in Km 3/00) (Road Length 0/00 to 4/500) | 49,500.00 | 1000/- | 350/- | One month |
| 15 | Annual Repair and Maintenance of Bridge over Damela Khad on Padhar Nahuli road & Bridge over Nashdhara Baldhar road. (SH:- Applying and Painting of Bridge RD at 2/810 & R.A.D. at 3/775)                                                                                 | 95,813.33 | 1900/- | 350/- | One month |
| 16 | Annual Repair and Maintenance of Bridge over River on Padhar Balh road & Bridge over Nagan Khad on Urla Kotropi Chukku Khajri Road. (SH:- Applying and Painting of Bridge RD at 18/500 & R.D. 5/060)                                                                      | 95,596.75 | 1900/- | 350/- | One month |
| 17 | MPS/2023/1073, C/O (Construction of) Playground at Dyna Park in Gram Panchayat Siun, Development Block Drang, District Mandi Mohal. (SH:- Formation cutting for winding of Playground at RD 0/0 to 0/033)                                                                 | 84,218.00 | 1700/- | 350/- | One month |
| 18 | VKV/2023/2541, Construction of road from Sudhar to Village Kalgehad. (SH:- Formation cutting from at R.D. 0/315 to 0/385)                                                                                                                                                 | 81,745.01 | 1600/- | 350/- | One month |
| 19 | VKV/2023/2541, Construction of road from Sudhar to Village Kalgehad. (SH:- Formation cutting from at R.D. 0/385 to 0/465)                                                                                                                                                 | 81,851.29 | 1600/- | 350/- | One month |
| 20 | Construction of Riun Sachan road in Km 0/0 to 2/00. (SH:- Providing and laying of Kharanja soling at R.D. 1/105 to 1/210 & 1/33 to 1/405)                                                                                                                                 | 76,014.40 | 1500/- | 350/- | One month |
| 21 | Annual Repair & Maintenance of Assistant Engineer Residence at Kamand Tehsil Sadar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and fixing                                                                                                                                         | 91,573.04 | 1800/- | 350/- | One month |

|    |                                                                                                                                                                              |           |        |       |           |
|----|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------|-------|-----------|
|    | Pine wood panelling work etc.) (Job No.1)                                                                                                                                    |           |        |       |           |
| 22 | Annual Repair & Maintenance of Assistant Engineer Residence at Kamand Tehsil Sadar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and fixing Pine wood panelling work etc.) (Job No. 2) | 91,573.04 | 1800/- | 350/- | One month |
| 23 | Annual Repair & Maintenance of Assistant Engineer Residence at Kamand Tehsil Sadar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and fixing Pine wood panelling work etc.) (Job No.3)  | 96,649.21 | 1800/- | 350/- | One month |
| 24 | Annual Repair & Maintenance of Assistant Engineer Residence at Kamand Tehsil Sadar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and fixing Pine wood panelling work etc.) (Job No. 4) | 96,649.21 | 2000/- | 350/- | One month |

1. Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The Contractor/Firm shall have his GST. No. & copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The intending Contractor/Firm Should have attached copy of registration/renewal.
3. The earnest money & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
4. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works at the time of issue of tender forms. In this regard, contractor has to submit an affidavit that he is not having more two works.
5. The intending Contractors are requested to see the site of the work before submitting the tender.
6. The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 75 days after the opening of tender.
7. The tender shall be awarded to the lowest bidder if his tendered amount is within limit of (+) 5% of the amount put to tender, otherwise the tender will be cancelled and recalled.
8. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tenders without assessing any reason.

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No. I,  
HPPWD., at Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.)  
on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

|    |                                                                                                                                                                              |           |        |       |           |
|----|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------|--------|-------|-----------|
|    | Pine wood panelling work etc.) (Job No.1)                                                                                                                                    |           |        |       |           |
| 22 | Annual Repair & Maintenance of Assistant Engineer Residence at Kamand Tehsil Sadar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and fixing Pine wood panelling work etc.) (Job No. 2) | 91,573.04 | 1800/- | 350/- | One month |
| 23 | Annual Repair & Maintenance of Assistant Engineer Residence at Kamand Tehsil Sadar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and fixing Pine wood panelling work etc.) (Job No.3)  | 96,649.21 | 1800/- | 350/- | One month |
| 24 | Annual Repair & Maintenance of Assistant Engineer Residence at Kamand Tehsil Sadar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and fixing Pine wood panelling work etc.) (Job No. 4) | 96,649.21 | 2000/- | 350/- | One month |

1. Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The Contractor/Firm shall have his GST. No. & copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The intending Contractor/Firm Should have attached copy of registration/renewal.
3. The earnest money & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
4. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works at the time of issue of tender forms. In this regard, contractor has to submit an affidavit that he is not having more two works.
5. The intending Contractors are requested to see the site of the work before submitting the tender.
6. The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 75 days after the opening of tender.
7. The tender shall be awarded to the lowest bidder if his tendered amount is within limit of (+) 5% of the amount put to tender, otherwise the tender will be cancelled and recalled.
8. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tenders without assessing any reason.

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No. I,  
HPPWD., at Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.)  
on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 99865.97  
Earnest Money Rs:- 2000.00  
Time :- One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP. PWD. at Padhar.

Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Tikkan to Thaltukhod road in Km. 0/00 to 4/500. (Sub Head:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. from 1/015.80 to 1/018.70).

Contract No. :-

Bidder Name :-

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

| Sr. No.           | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Quantity | Units           | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.                              |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1                 | Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.                       | 6.60     | Per cubic metre | 491.80               | 3245.88                                             | Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Forty Five and Paise Eighty Eight Only         |
| 2                 | Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                              | 17.56    | Per cubic metre | 5217.40              | 91617.54                                            | Rupees Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred Seventeen and Paise Fifty Four Only       |
| 3                 | Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 Including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 4.00     | Each            | 289.70               | 1158.80                                             | Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Eight and Paise Eighty Only                |
| 4                 | Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 2.61     | Per cubic metre | 1472.70              | 3843.75                                             | Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Three and Paise Seventy Five Only      |
| Total in figure : |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      | 99865.97                                            | Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Only              |
| Total in Words :  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      |                                                     | Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Ninety Seven Only |

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No.1,  
HP. PWD. at Padhar

# PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 99865.97  
Earnest Money Rs:- 2000.00  
Time :- One month

| Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |                 |                                                                                  |                                                     |                                                                             |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Name of work :- Restoration of rain damages on Tikkan to Thaltukhod road in Km. 0/00 to 4/500. (Sub Head:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. from 1/018.70 to 1/021.60). |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |                 |                                                                                  |                                                     |                                                                             |
| Contract No. :                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |                 |                                                                                  |                                                     |                                                                             |
| Bidder Name :                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |                 |                                                                                  |                                                     |                                                                             |
| SCHEDULE OF WORKS                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |                 |                                                                                  |                                                     |                                                                             |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                       | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Quantity | Units           | Estimate Rate Rs. P.                                                             | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.                         |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                             | Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.                      | 6.60     | Per cubic metre | 491.80                                                                           | 3245.88                                             | Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Forty Five and Paise Eighty Eight Only    |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                             | Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802.803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                            | 17.56    | Per cubic metre | 5217.40                                                                          | 91617.54                                            | Rupees Ninety One Thousand Six Hundred Seventeen and Paise Fifty Four Only  |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                             | Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical into twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 4.00     | Each            | 289.70                                                                           | 1158.80                                             | Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Eight and Paise Eighty Only           |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                             | Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 2.61     | Per cubic metre | 1472.70                                                                          | 3843.75                                             | Rupees Three Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Three and Paise Seventy Five Only |
| Total in figure :                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |                 |                                                                                  | 99865.97                                            | Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Only         |
| Total in Words :                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |                 | Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Ninety Seven Only |                                                     |                                                                             |

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No. I,  
HP. PWD. at Padhar

3

Percentage Rate Bill of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 98900.00  
Earnest Money:- 2000.00  
Time:- One month

| Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                 |          |                      |                                                     |                                                    |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|----------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|
| Name of work: - BSP/2024/317, R/O (Repair of) Restoration of damages due to incessant rain cloud burst in the Respect of Boaching Lapas Galu Rulang Road in RD 0/00 to 8/00 Mohal: (Sub Head:- Hiring of earth cutting /excavating machine for removal of slips/debries, from in Km. 0/00 to 8/00). (Job No. 4) |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                 |          |                      |                                                     |                                                    |
| Contact No. :                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                 |          |                      |                                                     |                                                    |
| Bidder Name:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                 |          |                      |                                                     |                                                    |
| SCHEDULE OF WORKS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                 |          |                      |                                                     |                                                    |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Description of item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Qty.                                            | Units    | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Rs. P. | Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in words |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Hiring of earth cutting/ excavating machineries to be deployed for earth cutting/ excavating/ removal of slips, boulders including cost of fuel Oil, Lubricants and wages of operating staff any repair/ breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor at his own risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one placed to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor only. Actual working hours will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting removal of slips, boulder Excavation in all kinds of soils, including loading in to tipper/trucks and disposed of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer- in -Charge. | 86.00                                           | Per Hour | 1150.00              | 98900                                               | Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only.    |
| Total In figure :                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                 |          |                      | 98900                                               | Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only.    |
| Total In Words :                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only. |          |                      |                                                     |                                                    |

Executive Engineer  
Mandi Division No 1  
HPPWD at Padhar

## Percentage Rate Bill of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 98900.00  
 Earnest Money:- 2000.00  
 Time:- One month

| <b>Tender Inviting Authority :</b> Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                 |          |                      |                                                     |                                                    |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|----------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Name of work:-</b> BSP/2024/317, R/O (Repair of) Restoration of damages due to incessant rain cloud burst in the Respect of Boaching Lapas Galu Rulang Road in RD 0/00 to 8/00 Mohal: (Sub Head:- Hiring of earth cutting /excavating machine for removal of slips/debries, from in Km. 0/00 to 8/00). (Job No. 3) |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                 |          |                      |                                                     |                                                    |
| <b>Contact No. :</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                 |          |                      |                                                     |                                                    |
| <b>Bidder Name:</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                 |          |                      |                                                     |                                                    |
| SCHEDULE OF WORKS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                 |          |                      |                                                     |                                                    |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Description of item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Qty.                                            | Units    | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Rs. P. | Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in words |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Hiring of earth cutting/ excavating machineries to be deployed for earth cutting/ excavating/ removal of slips, boulders including cost of fuel Oil, Lubricants and wages of operating staff any repair/ breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor at his own risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor only. Actual working hours will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting removal of slips, boulder Excavation in all kinds of soils, including loading in to tipper/trucks and disposed of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer- in -Charge. | 86.00                                           | Per Hour | 1150.00              | 98900                                               | Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only.    |
| <b>Total In figure :</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                 |          |                      | 98900                                               | Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only.    |
| <b>Total In Words :</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Rupees Ninety Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only. |          |                      |                                                     |                                                    |

Executive Engineer  
 Mandi Division no I  
 HPPWD at Padhar

**PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY**

Estimated Cost Rs:- 88631.54  
 Earnest Money Rs:- 1800.00  
 Time One month

| Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP.PWD, at Padhar.                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |          |                  |                      |                                                     |                                                                          |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Name of work :- Construction of Mini Secretariat cum Combined office building at Padhar Distt. Mandi (HP) (Sub Head: P/F Aluminium window,P/F Flash doors C/O Drain with Grating Job NO. 1 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |          |                  |                      |                                                     |                                                                          |
| Contract No. :                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |          |                  |                      |                                                     |                                                                          |
| Bidder Name :                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |          |                  |                      |                                                     |                                                                          |
| SCHEDULE OF WORKS                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |          |                  |                      |                                                     |                                                                          |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                    | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Quantity | Units            | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.                      |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                          | Providing and fixing aluminum work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with catruded built up standard tubular sections/appropriate sections and other sections 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of approved make conforming to of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, ie, at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/neoprene gasket etc. Aluminum sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading for glaring/paneling. CP brass/stainless steel screws, all per architectural drawings and the directions complete as to be paid for separately. , materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 17.50    | Per kilogram     | 328.70               | 5752.25                                             | Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Twenty Five Only  |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                          | Providing & fixing power coated (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron) (fifty micron) aluminum work for Thutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/pivots and making provision for fising of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber /neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coating 50 micron) (fifty micron) material within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 24.1     | Per kilogram     | 411.70               | 9921.97                                             | Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty One and Paise Ninety Seven Only |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                          | Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc., with EPDM of 5.00 mm (five millimetre) rubber/neoprene gasket etc. Complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be paid in basic item) With float glassy panes millimeter) thickness weight not less than 12.50 kg/m (twelve point fifty per kilogram) within at all and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 5.81     | Per square metre | 1003.30              | 5829.17                                             | Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Seventeen Only  |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                          | Providing and fixing 1S marked flush door shutters conforming in IS: 2.202 (Part 1) non decorative type core 4.182 of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters 35mm(thirty five millimetre) thick Including ISI marked Stainless Steel hutt hinges with necessary screwsmaterials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 1.20     | Per square metre | 2428.50              | 2914.20                                             | Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen and Paise Twenty Only          |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                          | Providing and fixing aluminum 300x16 mm (three hundred into sixteen millimetre) sliding door hults, 151 marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868), transparent or dyed to required color or shade with nuts and screws etc leads and lifts complete in all respect as Completed materials within all per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | 1.00     | Each             | 279.60               | 279.60                                              | Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Nine and Paise Sixty Only                     |

| Sr. No.                  | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Quantity                                                                      | Units             | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.                           |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 6                        | Providing and fixing aluminium 250x10mm (two hundred fifty into ten millimeter) tower bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1860) transparent or dyed to required color or shade, with necessary screws etc. completed materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                    | 1.00                                                                          | Each              | 111.60               | 111.60                                              | Rupees One Hundred Eleven and Paise Sixty Only                                |
| 7                        | Providing and fixing aluminium 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimetre) handies. ISI marked, anodised less than grade AC 10 a per IS 1860) transparent or dyed to required color or s Alade with necessary screws etc complete carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 2.00                                                                          | Each              | 52.92                | 105.84                                              | Rupees One Hundred Five and Paise Eighty Four Only                            |
| 8                        | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sq.m. (ten square meter) on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, (one point five metre) including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m (fifty millimetre) materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 3.77                                                                          | Per cubic metre   | 182.60               | 688.40                                              | Rupees Six Hundred Eighty and Paise Forty Only                                |
| 9                        | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering All work up to plinth level. 1:3:6 (one Cement: three coarse sand: six graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                            | 1.32                                                                          | Per cubic metre   | 4871.60              | 6430.51                                             | Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Thirty and Paise Fifty One Only              |
| 10                       | Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (one cement: two fine sand) including testing of joints etc. completed: 450 mm (four hundred fifty millimetre) dia RCC pipes materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                               | 10.00                                                                         | Per running metre | 1260.60              | 12606.00                                            | Rupees Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Six Only                                   |
| 11                       | Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                              | 360.00                                                                        | Per kilogram      | 122.20               | 43992.00                                            | Rupees Forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two Only                      |
| <b>Total in figure :</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                               |                   |                      | 88631.54                                            | Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Thirty One and Paise Fifty Four Only |
| <b>Total in Words :</b>  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Thirty One and Paise Fifty Four Only |                   |                      |                                                     |                                                                               |

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-1,  
HP. PWD. at Pathankot

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 88631.54  
Earnest Money Rs:- 1800.00  
Time One month

| Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |                  |                      |                                                     |                                                                          |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Name of work :- Construction of Mini Secretariat cum Combined office building at Padhar Distt. Mandi (HP)(Sub Head: P/F Aluminum window, P/F Flash doors C/O Drain with Grating Job NO. II |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |                  |                      |                                                     |                                                                          |
| Contract No. :                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |                  |                      |                                                     |                                                                          |
| Bidder Name :                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |                  |                      |                                                     |                                                                          |
| SCHEDULE OF WORKS                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |          |                  |                      |                                                     |                                                                          |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                    | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Quantity | Units            | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.                      |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                          | Providing and fixing aluminum work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions, with catruded built up standard tubular sections/appropriate sections and other sections 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of approved make conforming to of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, ie, at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/neoprene gasket etc. Aluminum sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitresed and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading for glazing/paneling, CP brass/stainless steel screws, all per architectural drawings and the directions complete as to be paid for separately. materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 17.50    | Per kilogram     | 328.70               | 5752.25                                             | Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Twenty Five Only  |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                          | Providing & fixing power coated (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron) (fifty micron) aluminum work for Thutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/pivots and making provision for fising of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber / neoprene gasket required (fittings shall be paid for separately) Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coating 50 micron) (fifty micron) material within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 24.1     | Per kilogram     | 411.70               | 9921.97                                             | Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty One and Paise Ninety Seven Only |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                          | Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc., with EPDM of 5.00 mm (five millimetre) rubber/neoprene gasket etc. Complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be paid in basic item) With float glassy panes millimeter) thickness weight not less than 12.50 kg/m (twelve point fifty per kilogram) within at all and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 5.81     | Per square metre | 1003.30              | 5829.17                                             | Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Seventeen Only  |
| 4                                                                                                                                                                                          | Providing and fixing 1S marked flush door shutters conforming in IS: 2.202 (Part 1) non decorative type core 4.182 of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters 35mm(thirty five millimetre) thick Including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screwsmaterials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 1.20     | Per square metre | 2428.50              | 2914.20                                             | Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen and Paise Twenty Only          |
| 5                                                                                                                                                                                          | Providing and fixing aluminum 300x16 mm (three hundred into sixteen millimetre) sliding door hulks, 151 marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1868), transparent or dyed to required color or shade with nuts and screws etc leads and lifts complete in all respect as Completed materials within all per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 1.00     | Each             | 279.60               | 279.60                                              | Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Nine and Paise Sixty Only                     |

| Sr. No.                  | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Quantity                                                                             | Units             | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.                        |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 6                        | Providing and fixing aluminum 250x10mm (two hundred fifty into ten millimeter) tower bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1860) transparent or dyed to required color or shade, with necessary screws etc. completed materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                     | 1.00                                                                                 | Each              | 111.60               | 111.60                                              | Rupees One Hundred Eleven and Paise Sixty Only                             |
| 7                        | Providing and fixing aluminum 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimeter) handies. ISI marked, anudiseid less than grade AC 10 a per IS 1860) transparent or dyed to required color or s Alade with necessary screws etc complete carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                                       | 2.00                                                                                 | Each              | 52.92                | 105.84                                              | Rupees One Hundred Five and Paise Eighty Four Only                         |
| 8                        | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sq.m. (ten square meter) on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, (one point five metre) including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m (fifty millimetre) materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 3.77                                                                                 | Per cubic metre   | 182.60               | 688.40                                              | Rupees Six Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Forty Only                       |
| 9                        | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering All work up to plinth level. 1:3:6 (one Cement: three coarse sand: six graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                            | 1.32                                                                                 | Per cubic metre   | 4871.60              | 6430.51                                             | Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Thirty and Paise Fifty One Only           |
| 10                       | Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (one cement: two fine sand) including testing of joints etc. completed: 450 mm (four hundred fifty millimetre) dia RCC pipes materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                               | 10.00                                                                                | Per running metre | 1260.60              | 12606.00                                            | Rupees Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Six Only                                |
| 11                       | Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                              | 360.00                                                                               | Per kilogram      | 122.20               | 43992.00                                            | Rupees Forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two Only                   |
| <b>Total in figure :</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                      |                   |                      | <b>88631.54</b>                                     | <b>Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Thirty One and Paise Fifty</b> |
| <b>Total in Words :</b>  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <b>Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Thirty One and Paise Fifty Four Only</b> |                   |                      |                                                     |                                                                            |

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-1,  
HP. PWD, at Padihar

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 88351.94

Earnest Money Rs:- 1800.00

Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.

Name of work :- Construction of Mini Secretariat cum Combined office building at Padhar Distt. Mandi (HP) Sub Head: P/F Aluminum window.P/F Flash doors C/O Drain with Grating Job NO. III

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

| Sr. No. | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Quantity | Units            | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.                      |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1       | Providing and fixing aluminum work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with catruded built up standard tubular sections/appropriate sections and other sections 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of approved make conforming to of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, i.e., at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/neoprene gasket etc. Aluminum sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitred and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading for glaring/paneling, CP brass/stainless steel screws, all per architectural drawings and the directions complete as to be paid for separately. , materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 17.50    | Per kilogram     | 328.70               | 5752.25                                             | Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Twenty Five Only  |
| 2       | Providing & fixing power coated (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron) (fifty micron) aluminum work for Shutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/pivots and making provision for fixing of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber /neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coating 50 micron) (fifty micron) material within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | 24.1     | Per kilogram     | 411.70               | 9921.97                                             | Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty One and Paise Ninety Seven Only |
| 3       | Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc., with EPDM of 5.00 mm (five millimetre) rubber/neoprene gasket etc. Complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be paid in basic item) With float glassy panes millimeter) thickness weight not less than 12.50 kg/m (twelve point fifty per kilogram) within at all and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 5.81     | Per square metre | 1003.30              | 5829.17                                             | Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Seventeen Only  |
| 4       | Providing and fixing 15 marked flush door shutters conforming in IS: 2:202 (Part 1) non decorative type core 4.182 of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters 35mm(thirty five millimetre) thick Including ISI marked Stainless Steel butt hinges with necessary screws/materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | 1.20     | Per square metre | 2428.50              | 2914.20                                             | Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen and Paise Twenty Only          |
| 5       | Providing and fixing aluminum 250x10mm (two hundred fifty into ten millimeter) tower bolts, ISI marked anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS: 1860) transparent or dyed to required color or shade, with necessary screws etc. completed materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 1.00     | Each             | 111.60               | 111.60                                              | Rupees One Hundred Eleven and Paise Sixty Only                           |

| Sr. No.                  | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Quantity                                                                               | Units             | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.                              |
|--------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 6                        | Providing and fixing aluminum 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimetre) handies. ISI marked, anodised less than grade A.C. 10 a per IS 1860) transparent or dyed to required color or s Alade with necessary screws etc complete carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                                      | 2.00                                                                                   | Each              | 52.92                | 105.84                                              | Rupees One Hundred Five and Paise Eighty Four Only                               |
| 7                        | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sq.m. (ten square meter) on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m. (one point five metre) including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m (fifty millimetre) materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 3.77                                                                                   | Per cubic metre   | 182.60               | 688.40                                              | Rupees Six Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Forty Only                             |
| 8                        | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering All work up to plinth level. 1:3:6 (one Cement: three coarse sand: six graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                            | 1.32                                                                                   | Per cubic metre   | 4871.60              | 6430.51                                             | Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Thirty and Paise Fifty One Only                 |
| 9                        | Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (one cement: two fine sand) including testing of joints etc. completed: 450 mm (four hundred fifty millimetre) dia RCC pipes materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                               | 10.00                                                                                  | Per running metre | 1260.60              | 12606.00                                            | Rupees Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Six Only                                      |
| 10                       | Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                              | 360.00                                                                                 | Per kilogram      | 122.20               | 43992.00                                            | Rupees Forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two Only                         |
| <b>Total in figure :</b> |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                        |                   |                      | <b>88351.94</b>                                     | <b>Rupees Eighty Three Thousand Hundred Fifty One and Paise Ninety Four Only</b> |
| <b>Total in Words :</b>  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | <b>Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fifty One and Paise Ninety Four Only</b> |                   |                      |                                                     |                                                                                  |

Executive Engineer  
Mandi Division No. 1,  
H.P. PWD. at Padli

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 88240.34

Earnest Money Rs:- 1800.00

Time One month

**Tender Inviting Authority :** Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD, at Padhar.

**Name of work :-** Construction of Mini Secretariat cum Combined office building at Padhar Distt. Mandi (HP) Sub Head: P/F Aluminum window.P/F Flash doors C/O Drain with Grating Job NO. IV

**Contract No. :**

**Bidder Name :**

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

| Sr. No. | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Quantity | Units            | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.                      |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1       | Providing and fixing aluminum work for doors, windows, ventilators and partitions with catruded built up standard tubular sections/appropriate sections and other sections 733 and IS: 1285, fixing with dash fasteners of approved make conforming to of required dia and size, including necessary filling up the gaps at junctions, ie, at top, bottom and sides with required EPDM rubber/neoprene gasket etc. Aluminum sections shall be smooth, rust free, straight, mitresd and jointed mechanically wherever required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading for glaring/paneling, CP brass/stainless steel screws, all per architectural drawings and the directions complete as to be paid for separately. , materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 17.50    | Per kilogram     | 328.70               | 5752.25                                             | Rupees Five Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Two and Paise Twenty Five Only  |
| 2       | Providing & fixing power coated (minimum thickness of powder coating 50 micron) (fifty micron) aluminum work for Thutters of doors, windows & ventilators including providing and fixing hinges/pivots and making provision for fising of fittings wherever required including the cost of EPDM rubber /neoprene gasket required (Fittings shall be paid for separately) Polyester powder coated aluminum (minimum thickness of polyester powder coating 50 micron) (fifty micron) material within all leads, lifts and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | 24.1     | Per kilogram     | 411.70               | 9921.97                                             | Rupees Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty One and Paise Ninety Seven Only |
| 3       | Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc., with EPDM of 5.00 mm (five millimetre) rubber/neoprene gasket etc. Complete as per the architectural drawings and the directions of engineer-in-charge (Cost of aluminum snap beading shall be paid in basic item) With float glassy panes millimeter) thickness weight not less than 12.50 kg/m (twelve point fifty per kilogram) within at all and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 5.81     | Per square metre | 1003.30              | 5829.17                                             | Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Nine and Paise Seventeen Only  |
| 4       | Providing and fixing 1S marked flush door shutters conforming in IS: 2.202 (Part 1) non decorative type core 4.182 of block board construction with frame of 1st class hard wood and well matched commercial 3 ply veneering with vertical grains or cross bands and face veneers on both faces of shutters 35mm(thirty five millimetre) thick Including ISI marked Stainless Steel hutt hinges with necessary screws/materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | 1.20     | Per square metre | 2428.50              | 2914.20                                             | Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen and Paise Twenty Only          |
| 5       | Providing and fixing aluminum 125mm (one hundred twenty five millimetre) handles. ISI marked, anudiseid less than grade AC 10 a per IS 1860) transparent or dyed to required color or s Alade with necessary screws etc complete carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | 2.00     | Each             | 52.92                | 105.84                                              | Rupees One Hundred Five and Paise Eighty Four Only                       |

| Sr. No.           | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Quantity                                                                  | Units             | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.                       |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 6                 | Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sq.m. (ten square meter) on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, (one point five metre) including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m (fifty millimetre) materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 3.77                                                                      | Per cubic metre   | 182.60               | 688.40                                              | Rupees Six Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Forty Only                      |
| 7                 | Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering All work up to plinth level. 1:3:6 (one Cement: three coarse sand: six graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                            | 1.32                                                                      | Per cubic metre   | 4871.60              | 6430.51                                             | Rupees Six Thousand Four Hundred Thirty and Paise Fifty One Only          |
| 8                 | Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (one cement: two fine sand) including testing of joints etc. completed: 450 mm (four hundred fifty millimetre) dia RCC pipes materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                               | 10.00                                                                     | Per running metre | 1260.60              | 12606.00                                            | Rupees Twelve Thousand Six Hundred Six Only                               |
| 9                 | Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                              | 360.00                                                                    | Per kilogram      | 122.20               | 43992.00                                            | Rupees Forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two Only                  |
| Total in figure : |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                           |                   |                      | 88240.34                                            | Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Forty and Paise Thirty Four Only |
| Total in Words :  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Rupees Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hundred Forty and Paise Thirty Four Only |                   |                      |                                                     |                                                                           |

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-1,  
HP. PWD. at Pathar.

*[Signature]*

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 90203.25  
Earnest Money Rs:- 1800.00  
Time:- One month

**Tender Inviting Authority :** Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.

**Name of work :-** Restoration of Rain Damages on **Uhl Valley** road in Km. 10/00 to 31/00. (Sub Head: - Removal of slips at R.D. from 27/195 to 27/225, 30/090 to 30/110, 30/285 to 30/320 & 30/525 to 30/560).

**Contract No. :**

**Bidder Name :**

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

| Sr. No.           | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Quantity                                                            | Units           | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.                 |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1                 | Removal of land slide/slip clearance of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5 meter (one point five meter) and lead upto 1000 m (one thousand meter) complete in all respect as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 620.38                                                              | Per cubic metre | 145.40               | 90203.25                                            | Rupees Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Three and Paise Twenty Five Only |
| Total in figure : |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                     |                 |                      | 90203.25                                            | Rupees Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Three and Paise Twenty Five Only |
| Total in Words :  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Rupees Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Three and Paise Twenty Five Only |                 |                      |                                                     |                                                                     |

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No.I,  
HP. PWD. at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 91492.95

Earnest Money Rs:- 1800.00

Time:- One month

| <b>Tender Inviting Authority :</b> Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      |                                                                               |                                                                               |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Name of work :-</b> Restoration of Rain Damages on <b>Uhl Valley</b> road in Km. 10/00 to 31/00. (Sub Head: - Removal of slips at R.D. from 11/225 to 11/240, 11/405 to 11/420, 15/270 to 15/305, 15/885 to 15/900, 16/345 to 16/355 & 23/090 to 23/120). |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      |                                                                               |                                                                               |
| <b>Contract No. :</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      |                                                                               |                                                                               |
| <b>Bidder Name :</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      |                                                                               |                                                                               |
| <b>SCHEDULE OF WORKS</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      |                                                                               |                                                                               |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Quantity | Units           | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.                           | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.                           |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Removal of land slide/slip clearance of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5 meter (one point five meter) and lead upto 1000 m (one thousand meter) complete in all respect as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 629.25   | Per cubic metre | 145.40               | 91492.95                                                                      | Rupees Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Ninety Five Only |
| <b>Total in figure :</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      | 91492.95                                                                      | Rupees Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Ninety Five Only |
| <b>Total in Words :</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      | Rupees Ninety One Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Two and Paise Ninety Five Only |                                                                               |

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No. I,  
HP. PWD. at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 91388.26

Earnest Money Rs:- 1800.00

Time:- One month

| <b>Tender Inviting Authority :</b> Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      |                                                                                 |                                                                             |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Name of work :-</b> Restoration of Rain Damages on Arnehar to Bunga road in Km. 0/00 to 9/090. (Sub Head: - Removal of slips at R.D. from 3/235 to 3/255, 3/940 to 3/975, 4/110 to 4/150 & 5/195 to 5/230). |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      |                                                                                 |                                                                             |
| <b>Contract No. :</b>                                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      |                                                                                 |                                                                             |
| <b>Bidder Name :</b>                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      |                                                                                 |                                                                             |
| <b><u>SCHEDULE OF WORKS</u></b>                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      |                                                                                 |                                                                             |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Quantity | Units           | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.                             | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.                         |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Removal of land slide/slip clearance of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5 meter (one point five meter) and lead upto 1000 m (one thousand meter) complete in all respect as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 628.53   | Per cubic metre | 145.40               | 91388.26                                                                        | Rupees Ninety Thousand Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Twenty Six Only       |
| <b>Total in figure :</b>                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      | 91388.26                                                                        | Rupees Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Twenty Six Only |
| <b>Total in Words :</b>                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      | Rupees Ninety One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Eight and Paise Twenty Six Only |                                                                             |

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No.I,  
HP. PWD. at Padhar

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 91514.76

Earnest Money Rs:- 1800.00

Time:- One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.

Name of work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on **Nandal to Arnehar** road in Km. 0/00 to 11/510. (Sub Head: - Removal of slips at R.D. from 9/360 to 9/395, 9/555 to 9/590, 10/075 to 10/105 & 10/560 to 10/595).

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

| Sr. No.           | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Quantity | Units           | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.                         | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.                         |
|-------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1                 | Removal of land slide/slip clearance of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in lift upto 1.5 meter (one point five meter) and lead upto 1000 m (one thousand meter) complete in all respect as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 and as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 629.40   | Per cubic metre | 145.40               | 91514.76                                                                    | Rupees Ninety One Thousand Five Hundred Fourteen and Paise Seventy Six Only |
| Total in figure : |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      | 91514.76                                                                    | Rupees Ninety One Thousand Five Hundred Fourteen and Paise Seventy Six Only |
| Total in Words :  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |          |                 |                      | Rupees Ninety One Thousand Five Hundred Fourteen and Paise Seventy Six Only |                                                                             |

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No.I,  
HP. PWD. at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 82626.49  
 Earnest Money Rs:- 1700.00  
 Time:- One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP, PWD, at Padhar.  
 Name of work :- VKV/2024/1121, R/O (Repair Of) ROAD FROM KACHOT DHAR TO KATIYUR Mohal: (Sub Head: Providing and Laying of 900 mm Dia R.C.C. Hume pipe culvert at RDs. 0/310, 0/600 & 0/775). in Km. (0/0 to 3/00.)

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

| Sr. No.           | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Quantity                                               | Units             | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.               |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1                 | Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                       | 45.55                                                  | Per cubic metre   | 491.80               | 22401.49                                            | Rupees Twenty Thousand Four Hundred One and Paise Forty Nine Only |
| 2                 | Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete 900mm (Nine hundred millimetre) diameter pipe NP2 as per design for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 (one cement: two sand) but excluding excavations, protection works, back filling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per drawings and technical specifications for Rural roads clause 1101 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 15.00                                                  | Per running metre | 4015.00              | 60225.00                                            | Rupees Sixty Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Five Only                |
| Total in figure : |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                        |                   |                      | 82626.49                                            | Rupees Eighty Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Six and Paise           |
| Total in Words :  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Rupees Eighty Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine Only |                   |                      |                                                     |                                                                   |

Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No. I,  
 HP, PWD, at Padhar.

## Percentage Rate Bill of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 49500.00  
 Earnest Money:- 1000.00  
 Time:- One month

| <b>Tender Inviting Authority :</b> Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.1 HP. PWD. at Padhar.                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |       |           |                      |                                                     |                                                    |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|-----------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|
| <b>Name of work:-</b> VKV/2024/1121, R/O (Repair Of) ROAD FROM KACHOT DHAR TO KATIYUR Mohali: (Sub Head:- Hiring of Hydraulic excavator 0.9 cum capacity for Cutting in earth work, Removal of slips. Dressing of Berms, Dlearing of Drains and Catch Pit etc in km 3/00). (Road Length 0/00 to 4/500) |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |       |           |                      |                                                     |                                                    |
| <b>Contact No. :</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |       |           |                      |                                                     |                                                    |
| <b>Bidder Name:</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |       |           |                      |                                                     |                                                    |
| SCHEDULE OF WORKS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |       |           |                      |                                                     |                                                    |
| Sr. No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Description of item                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Qty.  | Units     | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in Rs. P. | Total Amount with all taxes Including GST in words |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator 0.9 cum (zero point nine cubic meters) capacity to be deployed for earth cutting excavating/removal of slips. clearing of drain including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff. Any repair/ breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/ owner at his own risk. And cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor. Only actual working hours will be accounted for the payment earth cutting/ removal of slips, excavation in all kinds of soil including loading in to tipper /trucks and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer- in - Charge. | 45.00 | Per Hours | 1100.00              | 49500                                               | Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only       |
| <b>Total In figure :</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |       |           |                      | 49500                                               | Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only       |
| <b>Total In Words :</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |       |           |                      | Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only        |                                                    |

Executive Engineer  
 Mandi Division no I  
 HPPWD at Padhar

13

**PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY**

Estimated Cost Rs:- 95813.33

Earnest Money Rs:- 1900.00

Time :- One months

| Tender Inviting Authority: Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                |                  |                       |                                                     |                                                                                |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Name of work:- Annual Repair and Maintenance of Bridge over Damela Khad on Padhar Nahuli road & Bridge over Nashdhara Batdhar road. (Sub Head: - Applying and Painting of Bridge RD at 2/810 & R.D. at 3/775). |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                |                  |                       |                                                     |                                                                                |
| Contract No.:                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                |                  |                       |                                                     |                                                                                |
| Name of Bidder/Bidding Firm/ Company:                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                |                  |                       |                                                     |                                                                                |
| SCHEDULE OF WORKS                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                |                  |                       |                                                     |                                                                                |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Item Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Quantity                                                                       | Units            | Estimated Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in words.                            |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Painting two coats on new concrete surface including primer coat, after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered/concrete surfaces as per drawing and technical specification clause 1701 including cleaning the surface of oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter, sand papering, knotting and carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 575.11                                                                         | Per square metre | 166.60                | 95813.33                                            | Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Eight Hundred Thirteen and Paise Only              |
| Total in Figure                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                |                  |                       | 95813.33                                            | Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Eight Hundred Thirteen and Paise Thirty Three Only |
| Quoted Rate in Words                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Eight Hundred Thirteen and Paise Thirty Three Only |                  |                       |                                                     |                                                                                |

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No. I,  
HP.PWD. at Padhar

27

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 95596.75  
 Earnest Money Rs:- 1900.00  
 Time :- One months

Tender Inviting Authority: Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.

Name of work:- Annual Repair and Maintenance of Bridge over Uhl River on Padhar Balh road & Bridge over Nagan Khad on Urla Kotropi Chukku Khajri Road. (Sub Head: - Applying and Painting of Bridge RD at 18/500 & R.D. at 5/060).

Contract No.:

Name of Bidder/Bidding Firm/ Company:

**SCHEDULE OF WORKS**

| Sr. No.              | Item Description                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Quantity                                                                        | Units            | Estimated Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in words.                             |
|----------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1                    | Painting two coats on new concrete surface including primer coat, after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered/concrete surfaces as per drawing and technical specification clause 1701 including cleaning the surface of oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter, sand papering, knotting and carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 573.81                                                                          | Per square metre | 166.60                | 95596.75                                            | Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Six and Paise Seventy Five Only |
| Total in Figure      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                 |                  |                       | 95596.75                                            | Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Six and Paise Seventy Five Only |
| Quoted Rate in Words |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Rupees Ninety Five Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Six and Paise Seventy Five Only |                  |                       |                                                     |                                                                                 |

Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No. I,  
 HP.PWD. at Padhar

**PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY**

Estimated Cost Rs:- 84218.00  
 Earnest Money Rs:- 1700.00  
 Time:- One month

| Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                       |                 |                      |                                                     |                                                       |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------|
| Name of work :- <b>MP9/2023/1073</b> , C/O (Construction of) Playground at Dyna Park in Gram Panchayat Siun, Development Block Drang, District Mandi Mohali: (Sub Head: - Formation cutting for winding of Playground at RD. 0/0 to 0/033). |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                       |                 |                      |                                                     |                                                       |
| Contract No. :                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                       |                 |                      |                                                     |                                                       |
| Bidder Name :                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                       |                 |                      |                                                     |                                                       |
| SCHEDULE OF WORKS                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                       |                 |                      |                                                     |                                                       |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Quantity                                              | Units           | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.   |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Excavation in soil in hilly areas in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work (both in soft and hard rock), chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required, setting out to the required lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super elevation and levels as shown on the drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site according to technical specifications clauses 1603.1 & 1603.2, sorting out useful/ unuseful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and transportation of useful materials for filling in roadways, embankments for grade improvements and levelling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its levelling, fine dressing and including all labour, machineries, materials, tools, equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means ( if required). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all leads and lift of materials as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 499.88                                                | Per cubic metre | 180.48               | 90218.00                                            | Rupees Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen Only      |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Less credit for excavated rock found suitable for use, the recovery of useful rock shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for item No,1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 10.00                                                 | Per cubic metre | 600.00               | -6000.00                                            | Rupees Six Thousand Only.                             |
| Total in figure :                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                       |                 |                      | 84218.00                                            | Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen Only |
| Total in Words :                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen Only |                 |                      |                                                     |                                                       |

Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No-I,  
 HP. PWD, at Padhar

# PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs :- 81745.01  
Earnest Money Rs :- 1600.00  
Time :- One month

| Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP, PWD, at Padhar.                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                        |                 |                      |                                                     |                                                                  |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Name of work :- VKV/2023/2541 Construction of road from Sudhar to village Kalgehad (Sub Head:- Formation cutting from at R.D.0/315 to 0/385). |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                        |                 |                      |                                                     |                                                                  |
| Contract No. :                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                        |                 |                      |                                                     |                                                                  |
| Bidder Name :                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                        |                 |                      |                                                     |                                                                  |
| SCHEDULE OF WORKS                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                        |                 |                      |                                                     |                                                                  |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                       | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Quantity                                                               | Units           | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.              |
| 1                                                                                                                                             | Excavation in soil in hilly areas in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work (both in soft and hard rock), chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required, setting out to the required lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super elevation and levels as shown on the drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site according to technical specifications clauses 1603.1 & 1603.2, sorting out useful/ unuseful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and transportation of useful materials for filling in roadways, embankments for grade improvements and levelling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its levelling, fine dressing and including all labour, machineries, materials, tools, equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means ( if required). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all leads and lift of materials as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 473.13                                                                 | Per cubic metre | 190.77               | 90259.01                                            | Rupees Ninety Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Nine and Paise One Only |
| 2                                                                                                                                             | Less credit for excavated rock found suitable for use, the recovery of useful rock shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for item No.1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 14.19                                                                  | Per cubic metre | 600.00               | -8514.00                                            | Rupees Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fourteen only                 |
| Total in figure :                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                        |                 |                      | 81745.01                                            | Rupees Eighty One Thousand Seven Hundred and Paise One Only      |
| Total in Words :                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Rupees Eighty One Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Five and Paise One Only |                 |                      |                                                     |                                                                  |

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-1,  
HP, PWD, at Padhar.

# PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs :- 81851.29  
 Earnest Money Rs :- 1600.00  
 Time :- One month

|                                                                                                                                               |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.                                                       |
| Name of work :- VKV/2023/2541 Construction of road from Sudhar to village Kalgehad (Sub Head:- Formation cutting from at R.D.0/385 to 0/465). |
| Contract No. :                                                                                                                                |
| Bidder Name :                                                                                                                                 |

## SCHEDULE OF WORKS

| Sr. No.           | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Quantity | Units           | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.                           |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1                 | Excavation in soil in hilly areas in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work (both in soft and hard rock), chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required, setting out to the required lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super elevation and levels as shown on the drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site according to technical specifications clauses 1603.1 & 1603.2, sorting out useful/ unuseful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and transportation of useful materials for filling in roadways, embankments for grade improvements and levelling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its levelling, fine dressing and including all labour, machineries, materials, tools, equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means ( if required). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all leads and lift of materials as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 473.75   | Per cubic metre | 190.77               | 90377.29                                            | Rupees Ninety Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven and Paise Twenty Nine Only |
| 2                 | Less credit for excavated rock found suitable for use, the recovery of useful rock shall be done on pro rata basis in each running bill for item No.1                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 14.21    | Per cubic metre | 600.00               | -8526.00                                            | Rupees Eight Thousand Five Hundred Twenty Six                                 |
| Total in figure : |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                 |                      | 81851.29                                            | Rupees Eighty One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty One and Paise Twenty Nine Only |
| Total in Words :  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                 |                      |                                                     | Rupees Eighty One Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty One and Paise Twenty Nine Only |

Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No-1,  
 HP. PWD, at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 91573.04  
 Earnest Money Rs:- 1800.00  
 Time:- One month

| Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP, PWD, at Padhar.                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                  |                      |                                                                           |                                                                           |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Name of work : Annual Repair & Maintenance of Assistant Engineer Residence at Kamand, Tehsil Sadar, Distt Mandi (H.P.). (Sub Head: Providing and fixing Pine wood paneling work etc.). (Job No.1). |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                  |                      |                                                                           |                                                                           |
| Contract No. :                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                  |                      |                                                                           |                                                                           |
| Bidder Name :                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                  |                      |                                                                           |                                                                           |
| SCHEDULE OF WORKS                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                  |                      |                                                                           |                                                                           |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                            | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Quantity | Units            | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.                       | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in words.                       |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Providing woodwork in frames of doors, windows, clerestory, windows and other frames wrought, 2nd class deodar wood material framed and fixed in position within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | 0.13     | Per cubic metre  | 99386.10             | 12423.00                                                                  | Rupees Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Three Only                     |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Providing and fixing 4mm (four millimeter) PVC sheet finish laid with approved adhesive on board/panelling damp proof treatment complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 21.63    | Per square metre | 385.30               | 8334.04                                                                   | Rupees Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Four Only       |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Providing and fixing 25mm to 40mm (twenty five to 40 millimeter) thick Pinewood panelling or paneling and glazing in paneled or paneled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebated to be measured). Panelling for paneled and glazed shutters of Superior quality with all accessories as required including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 21.63    | Per square metre | 3273.95              | 70815.00                                                                  | Rupees Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen Only                        |
| Total in figure :                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                  |                      | 91573.04                                                                  | Rupees Ninety One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Four Only |
| Total in Words :                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                  |                      | Rupees Ninety One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Four Only |                                                                           |

Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No-1,  
 HP, PWD, at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 91573.04  
 Earnest Money Rs:- 1800.00  
 Time:- One month

| Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP PWD. at Padhar.                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |          |                  |                      |                                                                           |                                                                       |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|----------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Name of work :- Annual Repair & Maintenance of Assistant Engineer Residence at Kamand, Tehsil Sadar, Distt Mandi (H.P). (Sub Head: Providing and fixing Pine wood paneling work etc.). (Job No. 2). |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |          |                  |                      |                                                                           |                                                                       |
| Contract No. :                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |          |                  |                      |                                                                           |                                                                       |
| Bidder Name :                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |          |                  |                      |                                                                           |                                                                       |
| SCHEDULE OF WORKS                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |          |                  |                      |                                                                           |                                                                       |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                             | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Quantity | Units            | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.                       | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in words.                   |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Providing woodwork in frames of doors, windows, clerestory, windows and other frames wrought, 2nd class deodar wood material framed and fixed in position. within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | 0.13     | Per cubic metre  | 99386.10             | 12423.00                                                                  | Rupees Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Three Only                 |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Providing and fixing 4mm (four millimeter) PVC sheet finish laid with approved adhesive on board/panelling damp proof treatment complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 21.63    | Per square metre | 385.30               | 8334.04                                                                   | Rupees Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Four and Paise Four Only   |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Providing and fixing 25mm to 40mm (twenty five to 40 millimeter) thick Pinewood paneling or paneling and glazing in paneled or paneled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebated to be measured). Panelling for paneled and glazed shutters of Superior quality with all accessories as required including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 21.63    | Per square metre | 3273.95              | 70816.00                                                                  | Rupees Seventy Thousand Eight Hundred Sixteen Only                    |
| Total in figure :                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |          |                  |                      | 91573.04                                                                  | Rupees Ninety Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Four Only |
| Total in Words :                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          |          |                  |                      | Rupees Ninety One Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Three and Paise Four Only |                                                                       |

Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No-1,  
 HP. PWD. at Padhar

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 96649.21  
 Earnest Money Rs:- 1800.00  
 Time:- One month

| Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP, PWD, at Padhar.                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                  |                      |                                                                             |                                                                         |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Name of work :- Annual Repair & Maintenance of Assistant Engineer Residence at Kamand, Tehsil Sadar, Distt Mandi (H.P). (Sub Head: Providing and fixing Pine wood paneling work etc.). (Job No. 3). |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                  |                      |                                                                             |                                                                         |
| Contract No. :                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                  |                      |                                                                             |                                                                         |
| Bidder Name :                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                  |                      |                                                                             |                                                                         |
| SCHEDULE OF WORKS                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                  |                      |                                                                             |                                                                         |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                             | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Quantity | Units            | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.                         | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in words.                     |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Providing woodwork in frames of doors, windows, clerestory, windows and other frames wrought, 2nd class deodar wood material framed and fixed in position. within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | 0.11     | Per cubic metre  | 99386.10             | 10436.00                                                                    | Rupees Ten Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six Only                        |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Providing and fixing 4mm (four millimeter) PVC sheet finish laid with approved adhesive on board/panelling damp proof treatment complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | 30.19    | Per square metre | 385.30               | 11632.21                                                                    | Rupees Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Two and Paise Twenty One Only |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Providing and fixing 25mm to 40mm (twenty five to 40 millimeter) thick Pinewood panelling or paneling and glazing in paneled or paneled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebated to be measured). Panelling for paneled and glazed shutters of Superior quality with all accessories as required including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 22.78    | Per square metre | 3273.95              | 74581.00                                                                    | Rupees Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred Eighty One Only               |
| Total in figure :                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                  |                      | 96649.21                                                                    | Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine and Paise Twenty      |
| Total in Words :                                                                                                                                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |          |                  |                      | Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine and Paise Twenty One Only |                                                                         |

Executive Engineer,  
 Mandi Division No-I,  
 HP, PWD, at Padhar.

**PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY**

Estimated Cost Rs:- 96649.21  
Earnest Money Rs:- 2000.00  
Time One month

| Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP PWD. at Padhar.                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |          |                  |                      |                                                                             |                                                                         |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Name of work :- Annual Repair & Maintenance of Assistant Engineer Residence at Kamand, Tehsil Sadar, Distt Mandi (H.P.). (Sub Head: Providing and fixing Pine wood paneling work etc.). (Job No.4) |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |          |                  |                      |                                                                             |                                                                         |
| Contract No. :                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |          |                  |                      |                                                                             |                                                                         |
| Bidder Name :                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |          |                  |                      |                                                                             |                                                                         |
| SCHEDULE OF WORKS                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |          |                  |                      |                                                                             |                                                                         |
| Sr. No.                                                                                                                                                                                            | Description of items.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Quantity | Units            | Estimate Rate Rs. P. | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.                         | TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in words.                     |
| 1                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Providing woodwork in frames of doors, windows, clerestory, windows and other frames wrought, 2nd class deodar wood material framed and fixed in position. within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | 0.11     | Per cubic metre  | 93386.10             | 10436.00                                                                    | Rupees Ten Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six Only                        |
| 2                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Providing and fixing 4mm (four millimeter) PVC sheet finish laid with approved adhesive on board/paneling damp proof treatment complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | 30.19    | Per square metre | 365.30               | 11632.21                                                                    | Rupees Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Two and Paise Twenty One Only |
| 3                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Providing and fixing 25mm to 40mm (twenty five to 40 millimeter) thick Pinewood paneling or paneling and glazing in paneled or paneled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebated to be measured). Paneling for paneled and glazed shutters of Superior quality with all accessories as required including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge. | 22.78    | Per square metre | 3273.95              | 74581.00                                                                    | Rupees Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred Eighty One Only               |
| Total in figure :                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |          |                  |                      | 96649.21                                                                    | Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine and Paise Twenty      |
| Total in Words :                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |          |                  |                      | Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Forty Nine and Paise Twenty One Only |                                                                         |

Executive Engineer,  
Mandi Division No-1,  
HP, PWD. at Padhar